Headquarters Award: List of Participants

Updated 02 August 2017

Headquarters Award 2012

001 Ivan Pacnik S51AP 11
002 Manfred Meier DF6EX 13
003  Paolo Corsetti IK3GER 21
004 Ivo Tanev LZ4BU 24
005 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M 34
006  Kevin Jackson MOXLT 22
007  Karl Miirbeth DE9RBK 10
008  Karl Mirbeth DL4RU 15
009 Dave Glow AA1LVX 23
010  Stan Krivy OK2SG 37
011 Hans-J. Schmelzer DE3EAR 37
012  Vladimir Konvalinka OK1ANN 30
013  Virgil Butarascu YO4BTB 14
014  Wilfried Rettig DL6MIG 24
015 Janis Mihailovs YL2EC 32
016  Martyn J Preston GOTHY 12
017  Wolfram Doll DL3HWD 16

018  Jurgen Horn DL1IHRN 35
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Radioclub Melnik
Benito Groshus

Jiri Pecek
Serge Soulet

Peter Wischulke
Werner Barth

OK1KRIJ
YL2CF
0K2QX
F6AUS
DF3IU
DL2SUB

Adriaan Willeboordse PAOATG

Joachim Brosch
Mirko Metikos

Gen Horie
Elfi Herre

Werner Theis
Jurgen Urbig
Thomas Anderssen
Detlef Poppendieck

Lars Astrom

Klaus Einbeck
Egbert Hertsen
Miroslav Metikos

Franz Jansen

Heike Jansen
Nico vam der Bijl

DL7UKA
YU3MMM
JS1IFK
DF3TE
DH1PAL
DL4JWU
OH6NT
DESDPS
SM7S
DJ2RG
ONA4CAS
YT1UM
DL1BFR
DE3HTV
PAOMIR

Wolfhard Goldschmidt DF9ZWG

Michael Schramm

Justin Behan

Arasu Manohar
Tobias Jansen
Vanessa Jansen

Gururaj N R

Karl Sachsenberger
Carlos Bufanio

K. Lakshmanan
Eric van der Velde
Angel Gugov
Gabriel Cornejo

Jan Ehnvall

Terry Moorby
Ullmar Qvick
Bjorn Hofrichter
Leonid N. Kholod

Ron Litt
Greg Hart

Edward Robak
Janusz Swoboda
Andrzej Augustyn

Roger Betts

Milos A. Oblak

DG7DBR
EI3CTB
VU2UR
DE3TMJ
DE3YLV
VU2GUR
DL5JSP
LUSDY
VU2LX
PA2REH
LZI1CY
LU3DAT
OHBECM
VE3BQ
SM5-1252
DG2BHB
US3LX
K5HM
AD4RE
SP5CGN
DF1IAQ
SN1Z
GOTRB
S53EO

Juanjo Barrios Mayoral AM3WH

Eduard Catalin Filip
Harold Plooijer

Lars Astrom

YO9HOW

PAOQRB
SM7S

25
34
46
40
42
32
26
20
10
34
43
43
10
30
10
33
40
49
10
34
19
45
32
28
29
36
17
20
20
17
16
19
36
40
17
36
26
33
21
<5
15
21
21
20
39
17
12
40
20
19
31
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082
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084
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086
087
088
089
090
091
092

James Dunn N1BCL
lulius Suli YO2IS
Aleksander Kovalev  ES4MM
Roque Emilio Giacchetti LUSQT

Fabian Gomez LUSAB
José Luis Munoz Munoz EA4JJ
Jiri Rezak OK7RJ
Vasile Giurgiu YO6EX
Petra Pilgrim SM4/DF5z2V
Axel H. Scholz DL7UPN
Eduardo Gomez LW3DG
Gary Jager DF2RG
Vincent Suchanek OMT7AT
Cor Verdult PA2CVD
Jan Coufal OK2BJC

Peter Herklotz DE4PEH

Wieslaw Wojtasinski SP5I1CQ
Dunia Olivares EASMT
Vasile Giurgiu YOGEX
Saulius Zalnerauskas LY5W
Leonid Dedion EW1DL
Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01
Vladimir Shakun UX3IT

Headquarters Award 2013

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
Ivan Pacnik S51AP
Jorg Pellenz DO1DJJ
Benito Groshus YL2CF
Axel Junghans DK2AJ
Janos Kakuk HAS8TI
Vladimir Konvalinka OK1ANN
Paolo Corsetti IK3GER
Wolfgang Reinhardt DEOWRL
Walter Capozza 13-65709
John Aston G6EQT
Dick Whittering SWOFF
Tomasz Tajchman SQ3MZM
Xaver Meyer DK4RM
Radioclub Melnik OK1KRJ
Kevin Jackson MOXLT
Vasile Giurgiu YO6EX
Heiner Zarnikau DE2LBB
Radoslaw Mlynarczyk SQ3KRR
Krzysztof Bieniewski SP6DVP
Club Centrum Kulturi Blonie SN150PS
Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M
Angel Gugov LZ1CY

27
32
36
26
16
17
24
15
30
27
22
24
20
15
22
14

10
34
33
32
20
10
35

10
15
19
26
22
<5
32
25
35
49
11
17
32
45
22
25
24
29
35
49
20
45
43
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Gabriel Cornejo
Jorge Vivas
Jean-Jacques Yerganian
N.R. Gururaj
Arasu Manohar
George Savu
Christoph Mller
Tom K. Jose
Giancarlo Scarpa
Jose Jacob
Volkhard Grénke
Dave Glow
Edward Robak
Carlos A. Bufanio
Christian Gilardi
Marcelino Jorge Garcia
Waldemar Sabo
Jan Wunderwald
Angel Sapienza
Daniel Britos
Virgil Nesteriuc
Alberto Silva
Dariusz Merza
Cézar Escobar
Jozef Burdin

Leo van der Horst

Andrzej Lobzowski
Dunia Olivares

Jorge Alberto Roig
Karel Kozusnik
Nitanai Eietsu

Jiri Pecek

Boris Moshkov

Quito Radio Club
Gustavo Daniel Taboada
Bjorn Hofrichter

Stan Krivy

Ullrich Scholz

Ivan Ivanovich Gnedov
Jens Reichhart
Glnter Schumann
Janis Mihailovs
Michael Schramm
Len N. Kholod

Peter Herklotz
Hans-Jorg Thierfelder
Peter Destoop
Anatoly Maltsev
Heike Jansen

Tobias Jansen
Vanessa Jansen

LUSDAT 16
WA7055SWL 16
ON3ND 41
VU2GUR 11
VU2UR 23
YO4AAC 32
DD6CC 17
VU3TMO 11
I3VAD 28
VU2J0S 19
DL8UVG 30
AALVX 11
SP5CGN 24
LUSDY 17
LUSDQ 16
LU7DSU 25
SQ3PMX 30
DL5SJAN 40
LU6DC 22
LU9DB 20
YO2CIX 43
LUIDZ 24
SQ3PMW 10
LUSFR 25
SP4-208 25
NL11553 11
SP5SDDF 25
EASMT 57
LW5DW 29
OK1BA 33
JATDOT 37
0K2QX 46
WA2057SWL 34
HDO082QRC 19
LO7H 19
DG2BHB 33
OK2SG 27
DM3FZN 34
UR4MF 20
DG3FFM 19
DL8WGS 23
YL2EC 32
DG7DBR 29
US3LX 37
DE4PEH 30
DL2DTJ 35
MB6ONL/p 12
UA3YDI 15
DESHTV 19
DE3TMJ 19
DE3YLV 19
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077
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083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096

Franz Jansen

Vincent Suchanek
Justin Behan

Stefan Mancas

Ronny Van Massenhove
Wolf Querner

Vadim Mikhin

Adam Potol

Tomasz Bogusz

Andy Rogoz

Vladimir Kryzhanovsky
Valera Pravilov
Adriaan T.G. Willebordse
Brigitte Wolff

Juanjo Barrios Mayoral
Jozsef Joo

Wieslaw Wojtasinski
Stefan Calin

Roger Betts

Alexander Vilks

Jorn Hermsdorf
Vladimir Shakun

DL1BFR
OM7AT
EI3CTB
YO8DOH
ONA4RK
DL1JGO
UN7FW
SP5APU
SQ80QE
DLIOHA
USIMM
EW2EO
PAOATG
DJ1BWH
EB3WH
HA2MM
SP5ICQ
YO4BEW
GOTRB
YL-RS-01
DM9JH
UX3IT

Headquarters Award 2014
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007
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015
016
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020
021
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025

Vladimir Konvalinka
Dave Glow

Karl Dorner

Janos Kakuk

Vasile Giurgiu
Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer
Mieczyslaw Andzo
Brigitte Wolff
Dietrich Haker
Manfred Meier
Manfred Hermsdorf
Hans-Jurgen Streich
Wolfgang Reinhardt
Justin Behan

Benit Groshus

Kevin Jackson
Hannes Griinsteidl
Denis Stefanic

Stefan Calin

Bjorn Hofrichter
Radoslaw Mlynarczyk
Leonid N. Kholod
Vladimir Kryzhanovsky
Edward Robak

OKLANN
AALVX
DLLIKK
HASTI
YOBEX
DE3EAR
SP5DZE
DJ1BWH
DL6CNG
DF6EX
DM7DX
DLGATI
DEOWRL
EI30T
YL2CF
MOXLT
OE1SGU
9A7DCK
YO4BEW
DG2BHB
SQ3KKR
US3LX
US1MM
SP5CGN

Club Centrum Kultury Blonie SP5KOG

19
23
34
33
26
37
38
20
S
55
40
25
22
30
38
15
36
20
35
11
13
40

20
10
12
18
24
20
23
20
17
21
25
11
40
33
25
17
24
25
29
25
40
34
18
20
22
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Ivan lvanovich Gnedov UR4MF
Winfried Hetger DH2PG
Jurgen Horn DLIHRN
Dimitar Daskalov LZ1MDU
Andrew A. Petushkov RN1CW
Jorn Hermsdorf DM9JH
Eric van der Velde PA2REH
Elfi Herre DF3TE
Werner Theis DH1PAL
Jean-Jacques Yerganian ON3ND
Jiri Pecek OK2QX
Dick Whittering SWOFF
Wolf Querner DL1JGO
Wieslaw Wojtasinski SP5ICQ
Ulrich Scholz DM3FZN
Daniel Britos LU9DB
Carlos Bufanio LUBDY
Cristian Gabriel Gilardi LU5SDQ
Waldemar Sabo SQ3PMX
Milos A Oblak S53EO
Igor Plaviuk URS5YCS
Ivan Mrkic 9A3RPZ
Algimantas Merkys LYA-31
Karlheinz Krimmer DE1KKG
Klaus Franke DL2AY]
Stan Krivy OK2SG
Josef Waser OE3JWC
Vadim Mikhin UN7FW
Victoria Petrenko UT7AW
Tom K. Jose VU3TMO
Juanjo Barrios Mayoral ANO3WH
Jorge Sierra LR1A
Werner Ludwig DF5BX
Jorge Jacome M. HC1JQ
Ivan Pacnik S51AP
Vlad Winarsky UX1CL
Madhukar Konanur VU2MUD
Wolfgang Muschkowitz SO1TH
Zorica Pogorevc S58Z0OR
Reinhard Hegewald DM3KXL
Svetly Gerashev LZ3SM
Hans-Jorg Thierfelder DL2DTJ
Aleksandr Trofimov R9AAL
Roland Buschmann EA3/DL1LQR
Hans Kohler DJ2DA
Peter Herklotz DE4PEH
Jose Jacob VU2JOS
Franz Waldschmidt DO2FWW
Axel H. Scholz DL7UPN
Virgil Nesteriuc YO2CJIX
ZoranTurkovic 9A4DD

25
21
33
28
14
13
31
44
43
45
42
27
21
39
28
19
29
29
34
43
18
15
33
33
25
51
16
44
26
10
40
11
33
32
33
36
26
23
14
13
10
<5
24
16
26
30
17
22
32
42
26
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086
087
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090
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092
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094
095
096

Dominique Maillard
Vincent Suchanek
Rudiger Hagemann
Alexander Klabnik
Frank Wobig
Wolfgang Klaiber
Heike Jansen

Tobias Jansen
Vanessa Jansen
Franz Jansen

Bernd Janke
Wlodzimierz Nawrot
Rolf E. Peter

Roger Betts

Eduardo Flores Véliz
Alexander Vilks
Andrej Matveev
Bodo Hinz

Vladimir Shakun
Pierre Jolin

FEHIA
OMY7AT
DL3RHN
OM3YCA
DH5BO
EA3IM
DE3HTV
DE3TMJ
DE3YLV
DL1BFR
DJ1BJB
DE1KDC
HBIMHR
GOTRB
CE1UGE
YL-RS-01
RW9MZ
DJ6VM
UX3IT
VE2P1J

Headquarters Award 2015
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004
005
006
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008
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018
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021
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024
025
026
027
028

Peter Lehmann

Ivan lvanovich Gnedov

Dave Glow

Rafal Obrzud
Vladimir Konvalinka
Takashi Itoh

Hiroshi Matsuzaki
Vasile Giurgiu

Karl Dorner

Kevin Jackson
Radoslaw Mlynarczyk
Carlos A Bufanio
Thomas Kruger
Adriano Ficcadenti
Radioklub Mélnik
Brigitte Wolff
Sandor Karacsony
DickWhittering

Ronny Van Massenhove

Nico van der Bijl
Reinhard Hegewald
Jurgen Horn

Jifi Pecek

John C. Kanode

Radio Club Lisbon Region
Vladimir Kryzhanovsky

Ludek Aubrecht
Justin Behan

DH2PL
URAMF
AALVX
SP7-003-24
OK1ANN
JEIGWO
7LAVYK
YOBEX
DL1JKK
MOXLT
SQ3KKR
LUSDY
DH5MM
10-2046/V/'T
OK1KRJ
DJ1BWH
HASPK
SVORPE
ON4RK
PAOMIR
DM3KXL
DL1HRN
0K2QX
N4MM
CS5LX
USIMM
OK1DLA
EI3CTB

24
31
34
40
29
34
30
30
30
30
20
16
31
25
24
10
10
12
28
23

12
18
10
13
17
13
15
29
10
15
37
24
38
18
13
<5
16
26
17
41
38
13
44
37
20
<8
41
26
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Ted Melinosky
Tom K. Jose

Lissy Jose
Bhanumaty Mantravadi
Karl Schicketanz
Jose Jacob

Thomas Schwant
Tadayuki Nakaoka
Virgil Nesteriuc
Henryk Zwolski
Werner Theis

Elfi Herre

Yuri Promokhov
Obrad Boki Kikovic
Manfred Hemrsdorf
Anatoly Maltsev

Wolfgang Muschkowitz

Ivo Novak

Vlad Mukhin
Klubstation W22
Andre Heijm

Don Havlicek

Bruce Dunn

Johan Barre

Bernd Herschleb
Wieslaw Wojtasinski
Dieter Trautmann
Thomas Tajchman
Scout Radio Club Fox
Jorn Hermsdorf
Haruhiko Hagimoto
Vadim Mikhin
Sergei Nikolaev
Nickolay V. Chigin
Klaus Pdls

Al Trubchaninov
Algimantas Merkys
Kan Syono

Nick Tikholaz
Alexander Getmansky
Alex Kazantsev
Thomas Schmidt
Victor Dubina
Zorica Pogorevc
Milan Pivk

Bambang Suryo Widodo

Alexander Klabnik
Peter Herklotz
Karel Kozusnik
Laszlo Bako-Szabo
Sergey Sychev

K1BV
VU2TO
VU3LMS
VU2BL
DL1DXF
VU2JOS
DH7TS
JESIWA
YO2CIX
3787
DH1PAL
DF3TE
RZ2D
YT6M
DM7DX
UA3YDI
SO1TH
9ALAA
RA3DAD
DKO0ZAB
PA3HGP
NSDE
ZS5XT
FAHHL
DL1AVK
SP5ICQ
DJ2IA
SQ3MZM
SP5ZRW
DMOJH
JF2WME
UN7FW
RAIMX
UAQUDX
DL7UXG
RAIWZ
LYA-31
JASNSR
US5EFU
UAGYH
RK9DO
DM2TO
USOMS
S58ZOR
S58MU
YB2ERL
OM3YCA
DE4PEH
OK1BA
YOBCFB
R3AQ

31
12
11
15
34
11
32
16
42
41
44
40
S
49
21
24
35
54
49
12
24
45
15
26
12
14
43
<5
31
32
16
41
44
20
39
13
25
34
32
19
41
13
49
28
33
19
38
29
32
18
25
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101
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108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Jorge Jacome M.
Mike Demidoff

Joni Salim

Marianto Satyanagara
T. Uun Saputra
Djoko Marjono Susilo
Wlodzimierz Nawrot
Radio Team

Edward Robak
Triyono Hadiyanto
Serge Zotov
Alexander Vilks

Miro Prasnikar
Fabian Gomez

Christian Gabriel Gilardi

Nick Yevgrafov
James Fleming
Hans-Jorg Thierfelder
Heike Jansen

Franz Jansen
Tobias Jansen
Vanessa Jansen
Aleksandr Boyko
Zoran Turkovic
Milos A. Oblak
Victoria Petrenko
Tadeusz Bres
Vincent Suchanek
Albert Pitmann
Arasu Manohar
Oleg S. Lyzhnyk
Uwe Holcher
Vlado Mance
Wolfgang Klaiber
Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer
Radio Club Melnik
Len N. Kholod
Vladimir Shakun
Roger Betts

Pierre Jolin

HC1JQ
RA3DQP
YBOWZJ
YB2FWQ
YB1UUN
YB1TJ
DE1KDC
SP5KCR
SP5CGN
YC1UUU
RVOYK
YL-RS-01
S520N
LUSAB
LUSDQ
RW3DY
VKATIF
DL2DTJ
DE3HTV
DL1BFR
DE3TMJ
DE3YLV
US-Q-2115
9A4DD
S53EO
UT7AW
SP4GFG
OM7AT
DF5DY
VU2UR
UT3QZ
DF9DH
9A2TX
EA3IM
DE3EAR
OK1KRJ
US3LX
UX3IT
GOTRB
VE2GT

Headquarters Award 2016

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

Alexander Vilks
Hiroshi Matsuzaki
Adriano Ficcadenti
Takashi Itoh
Vladimir Konvalinka
Karl Dorner
Wieslaw Wojtasinski
Vasile Giurgiu

YL-RS-01
7LAVYK
10-2046/V'T
JEIGWO
OK1ANN
DL1JKK
SP5ICQ
YOBEX

20
32
24
19
25
28
12
10
27
27
28
16
19
21
20
28
10
36
15
30
12
13
25
31
55
<5
35
34
17
26
20
11
27
<8
28
13
36
43
37
11

17
12
16
11
18
17
11
15



009 Vladimir Shakun UX3IT 22

010  Jorn Hermsdorf DM9JH 24
011  Club Station DKO0ZAB 19
012  Justin Behan EI3CTB 25
013 Laszlo Bako-Szabo YO6CFB 14

014 Ivan lvanovich Gnedov UR4MF 15
015  Pavel Nikolaevich Stepanov UT2MZ 27

016  Kevin Jackson MOXLT 21
017  Youth Hostels ARG MXOYHA 15
018  Aleksandr Boyko US-Q-2115 14
019 Giancarlo Scarpa I3VAD 14
020  Peter Herklotz DE4PEH 28
021  Jose Jacob VU2JOS 26
022  Elfi Herre DF3TE 46
023  Werner Theis DH1PAL 48
024 Tony K. Jose VU2UI 14
025 Bhanumathy Mantravadi VU2BL 10
026  Detlef Popendieck DO3GEO 13
027 Tom K. Jose VU2TO 16
028  Lissy Jose VU3LMS 11
029  Brigitte Wolff DJ1BWH 29
030 Alexander Klabnik OM3YCA 36
031  Vadim Mikhin UN7FW 28
032 Manfred Hermsdorf DM7DX 17
033  Radioclub Melnik OK1KRJ 28
034 Kan Syono JASNSR 31
035 Vlad Prygunov R6AC 16
036  Pierre Jolin VE2GT 16
037  Karl Schicketanz DL1DXF 22
038  Andreij Matveev RWIMZ 27
039  Jorge Jacome M HC1JQ 25
040  Vladimir Kryzhanovsky US1IMM 33
041 Hans-JOrg Thierfelder DL2DTJ 33
042  Vlad Winarsky UX1CL 29

043  WIlodzimierz Karczewski ~ SQ5WWK 15
044  RC National Defense LeagueSP5KCR 13

045 RC National Defense LeagueSN5G 24
046  Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M 36
047  Hans-Jiirgen Schmelzer DE3EAR 10
048  Marius Bartsch DFSAB 20
049  Vincent Suchanek OMT7AT 23
050 Bernd Janke DJ1BJB 19

051 Ma. Theresa C. Aniceto DW3TRZ 10
052 Marciano D. Solomon Jr. 4F3FSK 15
053  Andrej Matveev RWIMZ 27

Headquarters Award 2017

001 Jorn Hermsdorf DM9JH 21
002 Club Station DKO0ZAB 17
003  Justin Behan EISCTB/p 17



004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043

Hans-Jirgen Kempe
Pierre Jolin
Algimantas Merkys
Maren Lorenz

Nick Dolgopolov
Adriano Ficcadenti
Jorge Jacome M
Shuzo Kimura
Vladimir Krasnov
Vladimir Prygunov
Jose Jacob

Youth Hostels AR G
Kevin Jackson
Vladimir Shakun
Werner Theis

Elfi Herre

Club Station

Karl Dorner

Karl Schicketanz
Andrej Matveev
Peter Lehmann

Kan Syono

Edward Baker
Radioclub Mélnik
Boguslaw Morawiec
SWL Club Raciborz
Brigitte Wolff
Hubert Marcinek
Alexander Vilks
Takashi Itoh
Vladimir Konvalinka
Club Lacznosci

Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer

Alexander Klabnik
Thomas Schmidt
Kazumi Ueda

Ma. Theresa C. Aniceto

Hans-Jorg Thierfelder
Vincent Suchanek
Aleksandr Boyko

DK90S 15
VE2GT 11
LYA-31 35
DKOMOS 13
UX8IX 28
10-2046/VT 28
HC1JQ 22
JASMQY 32
RV3PN 37
R6AC 21
VU2JOS 18
MXOYHA 10
MOXLT 16
UX3IT 41
DHIPAL 40
DF3TE 35
DAOYL 20
DLLUKK 27
DLIDXF 29
RWOMZ 33
DH2PL 23
JASNSR 36
GL1MXP/SWL 24
OKL1KR] 26
SP9-31-063 11
SP9-31-044 16
DJIBWH 30
SPOMDY 21
YL-RS-01 14
JEIGWO 11
OK1ANN 18
SPOKJU 31
DE3EAR 10
OM3YCA 39
DM2TO 22
JA2KKA 25
DW3TRZ 14
DL2DT) 37
OM7AT 31
US-Q-2115 29



